



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0056-0319-R1      **Counties:** Fairfield  
**Letting Date:** March 27, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 2/28/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 200 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Rehab Brgs 03514 & 1052991-I-684 over Byram Rvr      **Project(s):** 0684(002), 0684(003)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast Inc	\$12,937,814.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$13,819,294.25	106.81%
3	Gianfia Corp.	\$15,577,360.44	120.40%
4	McNamee Construction Corp.	\$16,874,415.50	130.43%
5	DeFoe Corporation	\$17,786,056.00	137.47%
6	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$18,736,556.81	144.82%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0056-0319-R1  
**Letting Date:** March 27, 2024  
**Call Order:** 001  
**Contract Time:** 200 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Rehab Brgs 03514 & 1052991-I-684 over Byram Rvr

**Counties:** Fairfield  
**District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Project(s):** 0684(002), 0684(003)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	99,700.00000	99,700.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0040	0202000 1,300.000	125.00000	162,500.00	80.00000	104,000.00	238.00000	309,400.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0050	0202351 4,400.000	35.00000	154,000.00	20.00000	88,000.00	151.00000	664,400.00
	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION c.y.						
0060	0202529 300.000	25.00000	7,500.00	2.50000	750.00	18.50000	5,550.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0070	0203000 490.000	95.00000	46,550.00	82.00000	40,180.00	272.00000	133,280.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0080	0207000 8,400.000	40.00000	336,000.00	85.00000	714,000.00	89.00000	747,600.00
	BORROW c.y.						
0090	0209001 8,350.000	6.00000	50,100.00	8.00000	66,800.00	4.00000	33,400.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0100	0210821 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0110	0211000 320.000	150.00000	48,000.00	45.00000	14,400.00	31.00000	9,920.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0120	0213100	10.000	75.00000	750.00	190.00000	1,900.00	305.00000	3,050.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130	0216000	310.000	95.00000	29,450.00	155.00000	48,050.00	170.00000	52,700.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0140	0219001	11,350.000	6.00000	68,100.00	8.00000	90,800.00	17.75000	201,462.50
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0304002	2,900.000	85.00000	246,500.00	93.00000	269,700.00	139.00000	403,100.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0305000	75.000	150.00000	11,250.00	200.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	11,250.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170	0406159	480.000	300.00000	144,000.00	290.00000	139,200.00	260.00000	124,800.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406171	3,018.000	185.00000	558,330.00	190.00000	573,420.00	196.23000	592,222.14
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406173	66.000	280.00000	18,480.00	265.00000	17,490.00	275.00000	18,150.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0200	0406236	1,600.000	15.00000	24,000.00	14.00000	22,400.00	20.00000	32,000.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0220	0407001	3,130.000	2.55000	7,981.50	3.50000	10,955.00	3.00000	9,390.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0230	0407003	3,130.000	10.00000	31,300.00	34.00000	106,420.00	12.25000	38,342.50
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0240	0409001	1,600.000	35.00000	56,000.00	28.00000	44,800.00	45.00000	72,000.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0250	0503001 (1.000)	1,300,000.00000	1,300,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0260	0514271 6,470.000	610.00000	3,946,700.00	520.00000	3,364,400.00	525.00000	3,396,750.00
PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0270	0514717 322.000	1,500.00000	483,000.00	2,700.00000	869,400.00	2,875.00000	925,750.00
PRECAST APPROACH SLAB ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0280	0521014 48.000	1,750.00000	84,000.00	5,800.00000	278,400.00	4,952.00000	237,696.00
STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0290	0586001.10 4.000	9,000.00000	36,000.00	10,390.00000	41,560.00	8,500.00000	34,000.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0300	0601074 72.000	750.00000	54,000.00	830.00000	59,760.00	635.00000	45,720.00
STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE		c.f.					
0310	0601107 44.000	6,000.00000	264,000.00	9,500.00000	418,000.00	3,335.00000	146,740.00
HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0320	0601121 266.000	650.00000	172,900.00	340.00000	90,440.00	384.00000	102,144.00
PARAPET CONCRETE		l.f.					
0330	0601954 140.000	200.00000	28,000.00	225.00000	31,500.00	62.00000	8,680.00
EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0340	0602034 16,800.000	6.00000	100,800.00	11.00000	184,800.00	7.00000	117,600.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - CLADDED STAINLESS STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		lb.					
0350	0602971 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00
DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0360	0686230.15 110.000	170.00000	18,700.00	240.00000	26,400.00	260.00000	28,600.00
15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0370	0686715.15	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	4,300.00000	17,200.00	2,960.00000	11,840.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END	ea.						
0380	0686720.15	24.000	70.00000	1,680.00	355.00000	8,520.00	329.00000	7,896.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ELBOW - 0' -10' DEEP	l.f.						
0390	0703012	20.000	200.00000	4,000.00	113.00000	2,260.00	292.00000	5,840.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0400	0707009	1,132.000	120.00000	135,840.00	125.00000	141,500.00	105.00000	118,860.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0410	0708001	162.000	30.00000	4,860.00	50.00000	8,100.00	65.00000	10,530.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0420	0755010	550.000	7.50000	4,125.00	9.00000	4,950.00	12.00000	6,600.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0430	0813001	175.000	65.00000	11,375.00	115.00000	20,125.00	178.00000	31,150.00
	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0440	0813451	80.000	85.00000	6,800.00	185.00000	14,800.00	340.00000	27,200.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0450	0819002	286.000	35.00000	10,010.00	112.00000	32,032.00	100.00000	28,600.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0460	0822100.01	10,000.000	20.00000	200,000.00	20.00000	200,000.00	189.50000	1,895,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0470	0822101.01	19,000.000	20.00000	380,000.00	18.00000	342,000.00	14.50000	275,500.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0480	0910027	85.000	300.00000	25,500.00	330.00000	28,050.00	193.00000	16,405.00
	THRIE BEAM TRANSITION	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0490	0910034	4.000	7,500.00000	30,000.00	11,000.00000	44,000.00	8,324.00000	33,296.00
	THRIE BEAM 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0500	0910300	456.000	35.00000	15,960.00	52.00000	23,712.00	46.30000	21,112.80
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0510	0911924	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	7,800.00000	15,600.00	5,987.00000	11,974.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0520	0912503	1,245.000	8.00000	9,960.00	16.00000	19,920.00	12.00000	14,940.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0530	0913000	180.000	15.00000	2,700.00	11.00000	1,980.00	10.00000	1,800.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0540	0913021	180.000	100.00000	18,000.00	120.00000	21,600.00	96.50000	17,370.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0550	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0560	0943001	2.000	150.00000	300.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,075.00000	2,150.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0570	0944000	13,600.000	12.50000	170,000.00	6.00000	81,600.00	24.00000	326,400.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0580	0949000	28.000	20.00000	560.00	21.00000	588.00	19.00000	532.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0590	0949089	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00	56.00000	2,240.00	51.00000	2,040.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600	0949101	20.000	70.00000	1,400.00	75.00000	1,500.00	68.00000	1,360.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0610	0949828	20.000	95.00000	1,900.00	100.00000	2,000.00	91.00000	1,820.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0620	0950005	12,600.000	4.50000	56,700.00	2.00000	25,200.00	1.20000	15,120.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0630	0950016	500.000	4.00000	2,000.00	4.40000	2,200.00	4.00000	2,000.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT **	s.y.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0640	0950039	1,450.000	5.00000	7,250.00	5.00000	7,250.00	32.15000	46,617.50
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0650	0952051	1,000.000	8.00000	8,000.00	9.00000	9,000.00	7.75000	7,750.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION **	s.y.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0660	0969030	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) **	LS						
	See Special Provisions **							
0670	0969054	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	235,000.00000	235,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 **	LS						
	See Special Provisions **							
0680	0969064	8.000	12,500.00000	100,000.00	16,120.00000	128,960.00	10,875.00000	87,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE **	mo.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0690	0971001	(1.000)	1,250,000.00000	1,250,000.00	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,177,980.00000	1,177,980.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC **	LS						
	See Special Provisions **							
0700	0971999	480.000	175.00000	84,000.00	280.00000	134,400.00	350.00000	168,000.00
	WRECKER SERVICE **	hr						
	See Special Provisions **							
0710	0974001	190.000	650.00000	123,500.00	530.00000	100,700.00	475.00000	90,250.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0720	0975004	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	620,000.00000	620,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0730	0976002	138.000	25.00000	3,450.00	1.00000	138.00	25.00000	3,450.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0740	0978002	255.000	70.00000	17,850.00	97.00000	24,735.00	80.00000	20,400.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0750	0979003	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00	275.00000	3,850.00	135.00000	1,890.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0760	0980020	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	130,000.00000	130,000.00	54,000.00000	54,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0770	1130010	12.000	250.00000	3,000.00	125.00000	1,500.00	34.00000	408.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0780	1131002	250.000	125.00000	31,250.00	175.00000	43,750.00	43.00000	10,750.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0790	1131015	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	890.00000	10,680.00	65.00000	780.00
	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY - TRAILER MOUNT, TOW BEHIND	day						
0800	1131016	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	890.00000	1,780.00	795.00000	1,590.00
	SMART WORK ZONE MOBILE VIDEO CAMERA/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVQS) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0810	1131017	2.000	350.00000	700.00	150.00000	300.00	132.00000	264.00
	SMART WORK ZONE MOBILE VIDEO CAMERA/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVQS) SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0820	1131018	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	770.00000	1,540.00	690.00000	1,380.00
	SMART WORK ZONE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVMQ) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1131019	2.000	350.00000	700.00	112.00000	224.00	100.00000	200.00
	SMART WORK ZONE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVMQ) SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0840	1131020	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	5,850.00000	5,850.00
	SMART WORK ZONE DEPLOYMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0850	1131021	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,800.00000	5,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	SMART WORK ZONE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0860	1131022	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	770.00000	6,160.00	690.00000	5,520.00
	SMART WORK ZONE TRAILER RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1131023	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	530.00000	1,060.00	475.00000	950.00
	SMART WORK ZONE QUEUE TRAILER/SENSOR (SQT) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0880	1131024	2.000	250.00000	500.00	112.00000	224.00	100.00000	200.00
	SMART WORK ZONE QUEUE TRAILER/SENSOR (SQT) SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0890	1208937	4.000	150.00000	600.00	400.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	800.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0900	1209002	2,400.000	0.60000	1,440.00	0.67000	1,608.00	0.60000	1,440.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0910	1209005	3,400.000	0.55000	1,870.00	0.61000	2,074.00	0.55000	1,870.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0920	1209007	4,200.000	0.55000	2,310.00	0.61000	2,562.00	0.55000	2,310.00
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0930	1210101	600.000	3.00000	1,800.00	3.32000	1,992.00	3.00000	1,800.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0940	1210102	600.000	3.00000	1,800.00	3.32000	1,992.00	3.00000	1,800.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0950	1210103	375.000	3.50000	1,312.50	3.87000	1,451.25	3.50000	1,312.50
	6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Gianfia Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
1090	1802211.14	96.000	25.00000	2,400.00	275.00000	26,400.00	400.00000	38,400.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1100	1802211.21	48.000	25.00000	1,200.00	275.00000	13,200.00	400.00000	19,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1110	1803300	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						
1120	1806202	480.000	225.00000	108,000.00	225.00000	108,000.00	17.00000	8,160.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
1130	1806226	480.000	25.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	96,000.00	175.00000	84,000.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1140	0910340	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	13,755.00000	13,755.00
	CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILLING END TERMINAL (ENERGY-ABSORBING) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
1150	0910341	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00	12,680.00000	12,680.00
	TRANSITION CONCRETE BARRIER TO CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1160	0910342	338.000	40.00000	13,520.00	42.00000	14,196.00	37.25000	12,590.50
	CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$12,937,814.00		\$13,819,294.25		\$15,577,360.44
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$12,937,814.00</b>		<b>\$13,819,294.25</b>		<b>\$15,577,360.44</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	97,000.00000	97,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
0020	0020903 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **						
0030	0201001 (1.000)	140,000.00000	140,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0040	0202000 1,300.000	120.00000	156,000.00	140.00000	182,000.00	100.00000	130,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0050	0202351 4,400.000	120.00000	528,000.00	50.00000	220,000.00	100.00000	440,000.00
	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION						
0060	0202529 300.000	20.00000	6,000.00	7.00000	2,100.00	15.00000	4,500.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0070	0203000 490.000	200.00000	98,000.00	65.00000	31,850.00	100.00000	49,000.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)						
0080	0207000 8,400.000	100.00000	840,000.00	165.00000	1,386,000.00	90.00000	756,000.00
	BORROW						
0090	0209001 8,350.000	7.00000	58,450.00	5.00000	41,750.00	7.00000	58,450.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
0100	0210821 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0211000 320.000	150.00000	48,000.00	110.00000	35,200.00	140.00000	44,800.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD						
0120	0213100 10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	850.00	200.00000	2,000.00
	GRANULAR FILL						
0130	0216000 310.000	200.00000	62,000.00	160.00000	49,600.00	140.00000	43,400.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0140	0219001	11,350.000	7.00000	79,450.00	7.00000	79,450.00	8.00000	90,800.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150	0304002	2,900.000	120.00000	348,000.00	100.00000	290,000.00	120.00000	348,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0160	0305000	75.000	150.00000	11,250.00	280.00000	21,000.00	120.00000	9,000.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0170	0406159	480.000	300.00000	144,000.00	325.50000	156,240.00	320.00000	153,600.00
	PMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406171	3,018.000	200.00000	603,600.00	180.00000	543,240.00	190.00000	573,420.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0190	0406173	66.000	400.00000	26,400.00	360.00000	23,760.00	400.00000	26,400.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0200	0406236	1,600.000	15.00000	24,000.00	13.00000	20,800.00	15.00000	24,000.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406999	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0220	0407001	3,130.000	3.00000	9,390.00	3.50000	10,955.00	7.00000	21,910.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED	l.f.						
0230	0407003	3,130.000	20.00000	62,600.00	11.00000	34,430.00	7.00000	21,910.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS	l.f.						
0240	0409001	1,600.000	25.00000	40,000.00	35.00000	56,000.00	50.00000	80,000.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0250	0503001	(1.000)	800,000.00000	800,000.00	1,900,000.00000	1,900,000.00	1,094,640.81000	1,094,640.81
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0260	0514271	6,470.000	700.00000	4,529,000.00	710.00000	4,593,700.00	650.00000	4,205,500.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE/STEEL COMPOSITE SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0270	0514717	322.000	1,600.00000	515,200.00	4,000.00000	1,288,000.00	1,900.00000	611,800.00
	PRECAST APPROACH SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0521014	48.000	3,500.00000	168,000.00	8,000.00000	384,000.00	4,500.00000	216,000.00
	STEEL-LAMINATED ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0586001.10	4.000	10,000.00000	40,000.00	12,000.00000	48,000.00	7,000.00000	28,000.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0601074	72.000	1,500.00000	108,000.00	1,000.00000	72,000.00	900.00000	64,800.00
	STRUCTURAL REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0310	0601107	44.000	4,000.00000	176,000.00	9,000.00000	396,000.00	3,800.00000	167,200.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0320	0601121	266.000	800.00000	212,800.00	500.00000	133,000.00	800.00000	212,800.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0330	0601954	140.000	100.00000	14,000.00	130.00000	18,200.00	250.00000	35,000.00
	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0340	0602034	16,800.000	5.00000	84,000.00	6.00000	100,800.00	7.00000	117,600.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - CLADDED STAINLESS STEEL ** See Special Provisions **	lb.						
0350	0602971	(1.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	355,000.00000	355,000.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0360	0686230.15	110.000	250.00000	27,500.00	210.00000	23,100.00	120.00000	13,200.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0370	0686715.15	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	585.00000	2,340.00	2,500.00000	10,000.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE END	ea.						
0380	0686720.15	24.000	250.00000	6,000.00	95.00000	2,280.00	150.00000	3,600.00
	15" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE ELBOW - 0' -10' DEEP	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0390	0703012	20.000	350.00000	7,000.00	760.00000	15,200.00	240.00000	4,800.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0400	0707009	1,132.000	150.00000	169,800.00	120.00000	135,840.00	150.00000	169,800.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0410	0708001	162.000	50.00000	8,100.00	110.00000	17,820.00	50.00000	8,100.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0420	0755010	550.000	10.00000	5,500.00	9.00000	4,950.00	12.00000	6,600.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0430	0813001	175.000	200.00000	35,000.00	160.00000	28,000.00	170.00000	29,750.00
	5" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0440	0813451	80.000	200.00000	16,000.00	160.00000	12,800.00	320.00000	25,600.00
	GRANITE STONE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.						
0450	0819002	286.000	50.00000	14,300.00	9.00000	2,574.00	40.00000	11,440.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0460	0822100.01	10,000.000	65.00000	650,000.00	40.00000	400,000.00	150.00000	1,500,000.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0470	0822101.01	19,000.000	15.00000	285,000.00	15.00000	285,000.00	16.00000	304,000.00
	RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0480	0910027	85.000	200.00000	17,000.00	200.00000	17,000.00	600.00000	51,000.00
	THRIE BEAM TRANSITION	l.f.						
0490	0910034	4.000	6,500.00000	26,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00
	THRIE BEAM 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT	ea.						
0500	0910300	456.000	30.00000	13,680.00	49.00000	22,344.00	40.00000	18,240.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0510	0911924	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	6,300.00000	12,600.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0520	0912503	1,245.000	5.00000	6,225.00	13.00000	16,185.00	10.00000	12,450.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0530	0913000	180.000	15.00000	2,700.00	11.00000	1,980.00	20.00000	3,600.00
	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0540	0913021	180.000	150.00000	27,000.00	100.00000	18,000.00	20.00000	3,600.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0550	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0560	0943001	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	14,000.00000	28,000.00	50.00000	100.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0570	0944000	13,600.000	20.00000	272,000.00	16.00000	217,600.00	15.00000	204,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0580	0949000	28.000	20.00000	560.00	53.00000	1,484.00	25.00000	700.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0590	0949089	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	105.00000	4,200.00	80.00000	3,200.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600	0949101	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM SILKY DOGWOOD 3'-4' HT. B.R.	ea.						
0610	0949828	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	160.00000	3,200.00	120.00000	2,400.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0620	0950005	12,600.000	2.00000	25,200.00	2.20000	27,720.00	2.00000	25,200.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						
0630	0950016	500.000	5.00000	2,500.00	3.20000	1,600.00	5.00000	2,500.00
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0640	0950039	1,450.000	5.00000	7,250.00	9.00000	13,050.00	7.00000	10,150.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0650	0952051	1,000.000	10.00000	10,000.00	53.00000	53,000.00	11.00000	11,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0660	0969030	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0670	0969054	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969064	8.000	10,000.00000	80,000.00	13,000.00000	104,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0690	0971001	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0700	0971999	480.000	150.00000	72,000.00	210.00000	100,800.00	250.00000	120,000.00
	WRECKER SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0710	0974001	190.000	1,000.00000	190,000.00	950.00000	180,500.00	700.00000	133,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0720	0975004	(1.000)	1,650,000.00000	1,650,000.00	655,000.00000	655,000.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0730	0976002	138.000	1.00000	138.00	170.00000	23,460.00	2.00000	276.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0740	0978002	255.000	100.00000	25,500.00	90.00000	22,950.00	100.00000	25,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0750	0979003	14.000	300.00000	4,200.00	200.00000	2,800.00	200.00000	2,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0760	0980020	(1.000)	299,000.00000	299,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0770	1130010	12.000	200.00000	2,400.00	1,400.00000	16,800.00	100.00000	1,200.00
ARROW BOARD		day						
0780	1131002	250.000	200.00000	50,000.00	430.00000	107,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0790	1131015	12.000	1,000.00000	12,000.00	750.00000	9,000.00	700.00000	8,400.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY - TRAILER MOUNT, TOW BEHIND		day						
0800	1131016	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
SMART WORK ZONE MOBILE VIDEO CAMERA/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVQS) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0810	1131017	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	400.00000	800.00
SMART WORK ZONE MOBILE VIDEO CAMERA/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVQS) SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0820	1131018	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
SMART WORK ZONE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVMQ) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0830	1131019	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	300.00000	600.00
SMART WORK ZONE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN/QUEUE SENSOR TRAILER (SVMQ) SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0840	1131020	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
SMART WORK ZONE DEPLOYMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0850	1131021	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
SMART WORK ZONE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0860	1131022	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	940.00000	7,520.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00
SMART WORK ZONE TRAILER RELOCATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0870	1131023	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	800.00000	1,600.00
SMART WORK ZONE QUEUE TRAILER/SENSOR (SQT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0880	1131024	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,600.00000	7,200.00	300.00000	600.00
SMART WORK ZONE QUEUE TRAILER/SENSOR (SQT) SERVICE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0890	1208937	4.000	150.00000	600.00	210.00000	840.00	500.00000	2,000.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0900	1209002	2,400.000	1.00000	2,400.00	0.75000	1,800.00	1.00000	2,400.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		l.f.						
0910	1209005	3,400.000	1.00000	3,400.00	0.75000	2,550.00	1.00000	3,400.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0920	1209007	4,200.000	1.00000	4,200.00	0.75000	3,150.00	1.00000	4,200.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0930	1210101	600.000	3.00000	1,800.00	3.50000	2,100.00	5.00000	3,000.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0940	1210102	600.000	3.00000	1,800.00	3.50000	2,100.00	5.00000	3,000.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0950	1210103	375.000	3.50000	1,312.50	4.00000	1,500.00	6.00000	2,250.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0960	1212001	20,000.000	2.50000	50,000.00	2.30000	46,000.00	5.00000	100,000.00
TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW		l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0970	1212002	15,600.000	2.50000	39,000.00	2.30000	35,880.00	5.00000	78,000.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0980	1212003	15,600.000	6.00000	93,600.00	2.30000	35,880.00	6.00000	93,600.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0990	1214002	38,000.000	3.50000	133,000.00	3.70000	140,600.00	6.00000	228,000.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1000	1220027	2,362.000	45.00000	106,290.00	65.00000	153,530.00	45.00000	106,290.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1010	1802210.02	36.000	500.00000	18,000.00	590.00000	21,240.00	500.00000	18,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1020	1802210.04	30.000	500.00000	15,000.00	640.00000	19,200.00	500.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1030	1802210.07	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	1,050.00000	12,600.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1040	1802210.14	24.000	500.00000	12,000.00	765.00000	18,360.00	500.00000	12,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
1050	1802210.21	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	1,110.00000	13,320.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
1060	1802211.02	144.000	300.00000	43,200.00	56.00000	8,064.00	200.00000	28,800.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
1070	1802211.04	120.000	300.00000	36,000.00	70.00000	8,400.00	200.00000	24,000.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
1080	1802211.07	48.000	300.00000	14,400.00	85.00000	4,080.00	200.00000	9,600.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
1090	1802211.14	96.000	300.00000	28,800.00	85.00000	8,160.00	200.00000	19,200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) McNamee Construction Corp.		(5) DeFoe Corporation		(6) New England Infrastructure Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
1100	1802211.21 RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	300.00000	14,400.00	900.00000	43,200.00	200.00000	9,600.00
1110	1803300 IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL) ea.	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
1120	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr	200.00000	96,000.00	111.00000	53,280.00	150.00000	72,000.00
1130	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr	200.00000	96,000.00	111.00000	53,280.00	1.00000	480.00
1140	0910340 CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILLING END TERMINAL (ENERGY-ABSORBING) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
1150	0910341 TRANSITION CONCRETE BARRIER TO CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** LS	13,000.00000	13,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
1160	0910342 CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	40.00000	13,520.00	40.00000	13,520.00	50.00000	16,900.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$16,874,415.50		\$17,786,056.00		\$18,736,556.81	
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$16,874,415.50</b>		<b>\$17,786,056.00</b>		<b>\$18,736,556.81</b>	

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum